08:00-08:30

08:30-08:44
08:44-08:58
08:58-09:12
09:12-09:26
09:26-09:40
09:40-09:54
09:54-10:14
10:14-10:34
10:34-12:04
12:04-13:00
13:00-13:20
13:20-13:54

13:54-14:08
14:08-14:22
14:22-14:36
14:36-14:50
14:50-15:04
15:04-15:18
15:18-15:38
15:38-15:58

15:58-16:32

16:32-16:46
16:46-15:00

32nd HKSSH Annual Congress

30th March, 2019

Registration

Symposium I: Advance Management in Acute Scaphoid Fracture and Scaphoid Non-union
Overview of Acute Scaphoid Fracture (10mins)

Robotic Assisted Percutaneous Fixation for Scaphoid Fractures (10mins)

Treatment of Scaphoid Non-union with Arthroscopic Bone Grafting (10mins)
Treatment of Scaphoid Non-union with Non-vascularized Bone Grafting (10mins)

Is Bone Grafting Always Necessary for Scaphoid Fracture Delayed Union and Non-union (10mins)
Advance in Radiological Assessment for Carpal Bone Fracture and Instability (10mins)
Discussion (20 mins)

Tea Break (20 mins)

Free Paper (90mins)

Lunch Symposium: Total Wrist Replacement (30 mins)

Opening Ceremony and Presentation of Souvenirs (20 mins)

Plenary Lecture: Understanding Wrist Mechanics: A Long and Winding Road (30 mins)
Symposium ll: Scapholunate dissociation: from acute to chronic

Management of Scapho-Lunate Dissociation: My Way (10mins)

Arthroscopic Management for Perilunate Fracture Dislocation (10mins)

Treatment of SL and LT instability with Dorsal Capsulodesis: My Experience (10mins)
Treatment of Chronic SLD: Arthroscopic Assisted Box Reconstruction (10mins)

Salvage Procedure for SLAC (10mins)

Rehabilitation for Scapholunate Injury (10mins)

Discussion (20 mins)

Tea Break (20 mins)

Plenary Lecture: Physical Examination of The Wrist: 5 storey Approach (30 mins)

Symposium lll: Midcarpal instabilty
The clunking wrist. Pathomechanics and treatment (10mins)
Management of Mid-carpal Instabilities - Surgeon's Point of View (10mins)

30-31 March, 2019

Speaker

SC Koo

B Liu

WL Tse
YF Leung
B Liu
Alex Ng

Amit Gupta

Marc Gracia-Elias

Marc Garcia-Elias
B Liu

Shohei Omokawa
PCHo

Margaret Fok
Sarah Mee

PCHo

Marc Garcia-Elias
PC Ho

Moderator
WL Tse, SC Koo

Edmund Yau, PT Chan

HK Wong
SC Koo, Emily Yip

Margaret Fok, SC Koo

Angela Ho, Michael
Mak



17:00-17:14
17:14-17:34
17:34-17:40
17:40-18:40

08:30-08:44
08:44-08:58
08:58-09:12
09:12-09:26
09:26-09:46
09:46-10:06

10:06-11:26

11:26-11:33
11:33-11:40
11:40-11:54

11:54-12:08
12:08-12:22
12:22-12:36
12:36-12:50
12:50-13:04
13:04-13:24
13:24-13:30

Management of Mid-carpal instabilities - Therapist Point of View (10mins)
Discussion (20 mins)

Round-up and Announcement (6 mins)

HKSSH AGM

Congress Dinner

31st March, 2019
Symposium IV: Kienbock's disease and other carpal bones avascular necrosis

Kienbock's Disease: An overview (10mins)

Evidence-based Treatment in Kienbock's Disease (10mins)

Treatment of Kienbock's Disease: My way (10mins)

Arthroscopic Reconstructive Procedures for Kienbdck’s Disease (10mins)
Discussion (20 mins)

Tea Break (20 mins)

Ambassador and Scholar Session (80 mins)

RHSS Congress Report

JSSH-HKSSH Ambassador Report

Plenary Lecture: Overview for 1st CMCJ OA
Symposium V: 1st CMCJ and STT joint pathology
Arthroscopic 1st CMCJ Fusion (10mins)
Treatment of STT arthritis (10mins)

Arthroscopic Partial Resection Arthroplasty for Osteoarthritis of STT Joint (10mins)

Treatment for STT Arthritis: Pyrocarbon Interposition Arthroplasty (10mins)
Update on Splint Treatment for 1st CMCJ OA (10mins)

Discussion (20mins)

Closing Remarks (6mins)

Rosemary Prosser

Emily Yip

ST Ho

Shohei Omokawa
WL Tse

HK Wong
Edmund Yau
Shohei Omokawa

Esther Chow
Marc Garcia-Elias
Shohei Omokawa
Michael Mak
Lewis Lau

Emily Yip, Thomas
Cheung

HK Wong, Leung Siu
Ming

Esther Chow, Lewis Lau

SC Koo, Emily Yip



