	32nd HKSSH Annual Congress	30-31 March, 2019	
	30th March, 2019		
08:00-08:30	Registration	Speaker	Moderator
	Symposium I: Advance Management in Acute Scaphoid Fracture and Scaphoid Non-union		WL Tse, SC Koo
08:30-08:44	Overview of Acute Scaphoid Fracture (10mins)	SC Koo	
08:44-08:58	Robotic Assisted Percutaneous Fixation for Scaphoid Fractures (10mins)	B Liu	
08:58-09:12	Treatment of Scaphoid Non-union with Arthroscopic Bone Grafting (10mins)	WL Tse	
09:12-09:26	Treatment of Scaphoid Non-union with Non-vascularized Bone Grafting (10mins)	YF Leung	
09:26-09:40	Is Bone Grafting Always Necessary for Scaphoid Fracture Delayed Union and Non-union (10mins)	B Liu	
09:40-09:54	Advance in Radiological Assessment for Carpal Bone Fracture and Instability (10mins)	Alex Ng	
09:54-10:14	Discussion (20 mins)		
10:14-10:34	Tea Break (20 mins)		
10:34-12:04	Free Paper (90mins)		Edmund Yau, PT Chan
12:04-13:00	Lunch Symposium: Total Wrist Replacement (30 mins)	Amit Gupta	HK Wong
13:00-13:20	Opening Ceremony and Presentation of Souvenirs (20 mins)		SC Koo, Emily Yip
13:20-13:54	Plenary Lecture: Understanding Wrist Mechanics: A Long and Winding Road (30 mins)	Marc Gracia-Elias	Margaret Fok, SC Koo
	Symposium II: Scapholunate dissociation: from acute to chronic		
13:54-14:08	Management of Scapho-Lunate Dissociation: My Way (10mins)	Marc Garcia-Elias	
14:08-14:22	Arthroscopic Management for Perilunate Fracture Dislocation (10mins)	B Liu	
14:22-14:36	Treatment of SL and LT instability with Dorsal Capsulodesis: My Experience (10mins)	Shohei Omokawa	
14:36-14:50	Treatment of Chronic SLD: Arthroscopic Assisted Box Reconstruction (10mins)	PC Ho	
14:50-15:04	Salvage Procedure for SLAC (10mins)	Margaret Fok	
15:04-15:18	Rehabilitation for Scapholunate Injury (10mins)	Sarah Mee	
15:18-15:38	Discussion (20 mins)		
15:38-15:58	Tea Break (20 mins)		
15:58-16:32	Plenary Lecture: Physical Examination of The Wrist: 5 storey Approach (30 mins)	PC Ho	Angela Ho, Michael Mak
	Symposium III: Midcarpal instabilty		
16:32-16:46	The clunking wrist. Pathomechanics and treatment (10mins)	Marc Garcia-Elias	
16:46-15:00	Management of Mid-carpal Instabilities - Surgeon's Point of View (10mins)	PC Ho	

17:00-17:14 17:14-17:34 17:34-17:40 17:40-18:40	Management of Mid-carpal instabilities - Therapist Point of View (10mins) Discussion (20 mins) Round-up and Announcement (6 mins) HKSSH AGM Congress Dinner	Rosemary Prosser	
	31st March, 2019		- " " -
	Symposium IV: Kienbock's disease and other carpal bones avascular necrosis		Emily Yip, Thomas Cheung
08:30-08:44	Kienbock's Disease: An overview (10mins)	Emily Yip	· ·
08:44-08:58	Evidence-based Treatment in Kienbock's Disease (10mins)	ST Ho	
08:58-09:12	Treatment of Kienbock's Disease: My way (10mins)	Shohei Omokawa	
09:12-09:26	Arthroscopic Reconstructive Procedures for Kienböck's Disease (10mins)	WL Tse	
09:26-09:46	Discussion (20 mins)		
09:46-10:06	Tea Break (20 mins)		
10:06-11:26	Ambassador and Scholar Session (80 mins)		HK Wong, Leung Siu Ming
11:26-11:33	RHSS Congress Report	HK Wong	
11:33-11:40	JSSH-HKSSH Ambassador Report	Edmund Yau	
11:40-11:54	Plenary Lecture: Overview for 1st CMCJ OA	Shohei Omokawa	Esther Chow, Lewis Lau
	Symposium V: 1st CMCJ and STT joint pathology		
11:54-12:08	Arthroscopic 1st CMCJ Fusion (10mins)	Esther Chow	
12:08-12:22	Treatment of STT arthritis (10mins)	Marc Garcia-Elias	
12:22-12:36	Arthroscopic Partial Resection Arthroplasty for Osteoarthritis of STT Joint (10mins)	Shohei Omokawa	
12:36-12:50	Treatment for STT Arthritis: Pyrocarbon Interposition Arthroplasty (10mins)	Michael Mak	
12:50-13:04	Update on Splint Treatment for 1st CMCJ OA (10mins)	Lewis Lau	
13:04-13:24	Discussion (20mins)		
13:24-13:30	Closing Remarks (6mins)		SC Koo, Emily Yip